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Name of Track

Date

Weather

Kawartha

Saturday,

Clear. 20

Track Condition Fast

No of Races

Mutual Handle

Contact
Vet

10

$25435

Pad dock
Meeting

Downs

September 12, 2020

degrees Celsius

Number of
qualifying races

Track
Maintenance Meeting

Post

Wind:

2(FB) Total

Investigator
Visit

Time 16:00

ESE 13km/h

Entries 93

Outgoing Senior
Judge Update

Senior Judge

Fred Brethour

Associate Judge

Allan Stiff

Associate Judge

Report on day's events:
(Accidenb, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/ordisqualifications.refundsand any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office: The accident warning lights and sirens were tested after the qualifiers and
all were operational.

Race 1: All Clear.

Race 2: Discussed the paddock protocols with trainer Gavin Christie (#6 Pickles On
Top), understands the procedures going forward.

Race 3: Reviewed racing at the head of the stretch, #1 Passion N Pearls (Drew
Neill) strikes and hooks the wheel of #2 Farmerstrikesfame (Doug Hie). Interference
break given to #1 Passion N Pearls and an interference to #2 Farmerstrikesfame.
No placings needed.

Drew Neill is in violation of Rule 22.05.01 (h), strike or hook wheels of another sulky.
Athree-day driving suspension (September 26th, 2020 to September 28th, 2020
inclusive). Ruling #1069795.

Race 4: All Clear.

Race 5: #5 Mighty Mach finished with broken equipment, (hopple hanger)

Race 6: All Clear.
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Race 7: Judges Inquiry: Reviewed the start of a possible break by the third-place
finisher #5 Magnify Bliss (Justin Turcotte). It was determined that the horse was
rough gaited and did not make a break.

#2 Redwhiteand boots must qualify for performance. The horse was distanced.

Race 8: #1 Koloy DM qualifies for breaks.

Race 9: An official warning was given to driver Jason Woodward for using more
than acceptable wrist action with his whip.

Race 10: Cautioned driver Justin Turcotte for using more than acceptable wrist
action with his whip.

Race 11: All Clear.

Claims: Race 9 - Y C Broadway (1) $12500 Trainer/Owner: Gerard Vaillancourt

Race 10 - Macho Polo (1) $12500 Trainer: Anne Marie Turenne Owner: Matthew
McDonald

Race 11 - Mac Raider (1) $7000 Trainer: Patrick Shepherd Owner: John Catanzaro


